

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT STREETS - 2018

Budget Amount: \$1,300,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Stark Pavement Corp. for the amount of \$1,246,755.36

					Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53005		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	
Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					\$	1,246,755.36	\$	1,288,371.14	\$	1,299,457.14
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 29,675.00	\$ 29,675.00	\$ 43,858.03	\$ 43,858.03
2	02003	EROSION BALES	EACH	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.02	\$ 1,500.40
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 81.70	\$ 1,634.00
4	03331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	650	\$ 14.25	\$ 9,262.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 17,192.50
5	03500	SAWCUTTING AT PAVEMENT LIMITS	LF	863	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,682.85	\$ 2.55	\$ 2,200.65
6	03990	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE #2244	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,021.29	\$ 1,021.29
7	04015	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON-WOVEN	SY	1000	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,900.00
8	04020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1000	\$ 18.75	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
9	04502	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1-1/4" (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	1000	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34.01	\$ 34,010.00
10	04521	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 1 (INCLUDES EBS)	TON	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 38.01	\$ 19,005.00
11	04990	SHAPING AND GRADING OF ROAD BASE	SQYD	21000	\$ 1.05	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 34,650.00
12	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	28	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 1,429.81	\$ 40,034.68
13	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	28	\$ 530.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 541.29	\$ 15,156.12
14	05055	CLEANOUT	EACH	9	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 817.03	\$ 7,353.27
15	05108	8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	48	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 255.32	\$ 12,255.36
16	05405	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE W/ OUTSIDE DROP	VF	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,021.29	\$ 12,255.48
17	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX. 270 VERT. FT.)	EACH	29	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 30,740.00	\$ 1,070.71	\$ 31,050.59	\$ 1,082.57	\$ 31,394.53
18	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 765.97	\$ 4,595.82
19	05475	48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,106.48	\$ 5,106.48

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT STREETS - 2018

Budget Amount: \$1,300,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Stark Pavement Corp. for the amount of \$1,246,755.36

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53005		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	
21	05503	PVC STORM SEWER SUMP LATERAL PIPE	LF	442	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 33,857.20
22	05513	12 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	638	\$ 110.00	\$ 70,180.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 70,180.00	\$ 112.34	\$ 71,672.92
23	05590	STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR	VF	42	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 102.12	\$ 4,289.04
24	05595	STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR	VF	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 612.77	\$ 6,127.70
25	05951	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	428	\$ 2.25	\$ 963.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 971.56	\$ 2.30	\$ 984.40
26	05955	STORM SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	638	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 2.27	\$ 1,448.26	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,467.40
27	05956	STORM SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	EACH	9	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 242.42	\$ 2,181.78	\$ 245.11	\$ 2,205.99
28	06100	EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT	EA	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.42	\$ 408.40
29	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	1500	\$ 35.75	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 39.83	\$ 59,745.00
30	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	384	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 38.30	\$ 14,707.20
31	07302	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	400	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29.62	\$ 11,848.00
32	07304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5700	\$ 5.60	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 5.97	\$ 34,029.00
33	07306	6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE	SF	350	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 2,268.00
34	08010	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	21000	\$ 2.75	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 45,360.00
35	08012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	7000	\$ 2.15	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 13,930.00
36	08020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	28000	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 9,520.00
37	08065	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	1000	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17.73	\$ 17,730.00
38	08206	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H	TON	2900	\$ 58.05	\$ 168,345.00	\$ 64.45	\$ 186,905.00	\$ 54.92	\$ 159,268.00
39	08208	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	2650	\$ 64.30	\$ 170,395.00	\$ 67.45	\$ 178,742.50	\$ 63.23	\$ 167,559.50
40	08401	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SQ YD	7000	\$ 1.21	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 10,010.00

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT STREETS - 2018

Budget Amount: \$1,300,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Stark Pavement Corp. for the amount of \$1,246,755.36

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53005		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	
41	10002	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	LS	1	\$ 4,144.61	\$ 4,144.61	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 4,232.87	\$ 4,232.87
42	10005	REMOVE, STORE AND RE-INSTALL EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	LS	1	\$ 3,841.35	\$ 3,841.35	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 3,923.16	\$ 3,923.16
43	10012	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 2-INCH. WDOT 652.0225	LF	180	\$ 5.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 5.17	\$ 930.60	\$ 5.62	\$ 1,011.60
44	10013	CONDUIT RIGID NONMETALLIC SCHEDULE 40 3-INCH. WDOT 652.0235	LF	620	\$ 6.32	\$ 3,918.40	\$ 6.29	\$ 3,899.80	\$ 6.45	\$ 3,999.00
45	10026	PULL BOXES STEEL 24x42-INCH, WDOT 653.0140	EACH	8	\$ 781.21	\$ 6,249.68	\$ 722.00	\$ 5,776.00	\$ 797.85	\$ 6,382.80
46	10031	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 1, WDOT 654.0101	EACH	8	\$ 608.10	\$ 4,864.80	\$ 576.75	\$ 4,614.00	\$ 621.05	\$ 4,968.40
47	10040	CONCRETE BASE - TYPE 10, WDOT 654.0110	EACH	3	\$ 3,892.39	\$ 11,677.17	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 3,975.27	\$ 11,925.81
48	10050	CONCRETE CONTROL CABINET BASE, TYPE 9 SPECIAL, WDOT 654.0217	EACH	1	\$ 1,457.16	\$ 1,457.16	\$ 1,528.60	\$ 1,528.60	\$ 1,488.18	\$ 1,488.18
49	10067	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 7-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0240	LF	1330	\$ 1.24	\$ 1,649.20	\$ 1.28	\$ 1,702.40	\$ 1.27	\$ 1,689.10
50	10072	CABLE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 12-14 AWG, WDOT 655.0260	LF	1420	\$ 1.82	\$ 2,584.40	\$ 1.79	\$ 2,541.80	\$ 1.86	\$ 2,641.20
51	10090	CABLE TYPE UF 2-10 AWG GROUNDED, WDOT 655.0320	LF	560	\$ 1.18	\$ 660.80	\$ 1.23	\$ 688.80	\$ 1.20	\$ 672.00
52	10110	ELECTRICAL WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL 10 AWG, WDOT 655.0515	LF	1020	\$ 0.86	\$ 877.20	\$ 0.79	\$ 805.80	\$ 0.88	\$ 897.60
53	10115	ELECTRICAL WIRE LIGHTING AWG 10. WDOT 655.0615	LF	550	\$ 0.68	\$ 374.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 434.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 379.50
54	10120	TRAFFIC SIGNAL EVP DETECTOR CABLE, WDOT 655.0900	LF	600	\$ 1.04	\$ 624.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 636.00
55	10140	ELECTRICAL SERVICE METER BREAKER PEDESTAL, WDOT 655.0200.01	LS	1	\$ 485.22	\$ 485.22	\$ 869.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 495.55	\$ 495.55
56	10141	PEDESTAL BASES, WDOT 657.0100	EACH	7	\$ 207.84	\$ 1,454.88	\$ 146.60	\$ 1,026.20	\$ 212.26	\$ 1,485.82
57	10150	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET, 8-PHASE FULLY ACTUATED	EACH	1	\$ 21,678.69	\$ 21,678.69	\$ 19,156.75	\$ 19,156.75	\$ 22,140.33	\$ 22,140.33
58	10165	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, ALUMINUM, 15-FT, WDOT 657.0425	EACH	3	\$ 546.44	\$ 1,639.32	\$ 334.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 558.08	\$ 1,674.24
59	10170	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARDS, ALUMINUM, 10-FT, WDOT 657.0430	EACH	4	\$ 499.70	\$ 1,998.80	\$ 292.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 510.34	\$ 2,041.36
60	10510	MONOTUBE POLES, TYPE 10	EACH	3	\$ 5,794.16	\$ 17,382.48	\$ 5,530.65	\$ 16,591.95	\$ 5,917.54	\$ 17,752.62

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT STREETS - 2018

Budget Amount: \$1,300,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Stark Pavement Corp. for the amount of \$1,246,755.36

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
					Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53005		Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. 612 N. Sawyer Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066	
61	10530	MONOTUBE ARM, 30-FT	EACH	3	\$ 3,600.86	\$ 10,802.58	\$ 4,075.50	\$ 12,226.50	\$ 3,677.54	\$ 11,032.62
62	10578	LUMINAIRE ARMS STEEL, 8-FT	EACH	3	\$ 458.80	\$ 1,376.40	\$ 704.50	\$ 2,113.50	\$ 468.56	\$ 1,405.68
63	10603	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 3S 12-INCH, WDOT 658.0173	EACH	10	\$ 597.69	\$ 5,976.90	\$ 604.05	\$ 6,040.50	\$ 610.41	\$ 6,104.10
64	10604	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE 4S 12-INCH, WDOT 658.0174	EACH	6	\$ 697.02	\$ 4,182.12	\$ 775.40	\$ 4,652.40	\$ 711.87	\$ 4,271.22
65	10613	BACKPLATE SIGNAL FACE 3 SECTION 12-IN, WDOT 658.0215	EACH	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 82.75	\$ 827.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
66	10614	BACKPLATE SIGNAL FACE 4 SECTION 12-IN, WDOT 658.0220	EACH	6	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 96.90	\$ 581.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06
67	10700	LED MODULES 12-IN RED BALL, WDOT 658.0600	EACH	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 59.20	\$ 473.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
68	10701	LED MODULES 12-IN YELLOW BALL, WDOT 658.0605	EACH	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 60.20	\$ 481.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
69	10702	LED MODULES 12-IN GREEN BALL, WDOT 658.0610	EACH	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 61.20	\$ 489.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
70	10703	LED MODULE 12-IN RED ARROW, WDOT 658.0615	EACH	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 59.20	\$ 473.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08
71	10721	LED MODULE 12-IN YELLOW ARROW, WDOT 658.0620	EACH	16	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 60.20	\$ 963.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16
72	10722	LED MODULE 12-IN GREEN ARROW, WDOT 658.0625	EACH	6	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 61.20	\$ 367.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06
73	10735	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 7,999.70	\$ 7,999.70	\$ 8,038.50	\$ 8,038.50	\$ 8,170.05	\$ 8,170.05
74	10800	SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE, WDOT 658.5069.01	LS	1	\$ 3,391.93	\$ 3,391.93	\$ 3,853.00	\$ 3,853.00	\$ 3,464.16	\$ 3,464.16
75	10900	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 9,591.64	\$ 9,591.64	\$ 7,762.70	\$ 7,762.70	\$ 9,795.89	\$ 9,795.89
76	10950	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 25,041.12	\$ 25,041.12	\$ 21,795.70	\$ 21,795.70	\$ 25,574.38	\$ 25,574.38
77	10990	REMOVE, STORE AND REINSTALL EXISTING LUMINAIRE	EACH	3	\$ 232.50	\$ 697.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 237.45	\$ 712.35
78	10991	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING APS PUSH BUTTON SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 242.61	\$ 242.61	\$ 951.60	\$ 951.60	\$ 247.77	\$ 247.77
79	10992	REMOVE EXISTING EVP DETECTOR WIRE	LS	1	\$ 242.61	\$ 242.61	\$ 381.25	\$ 381.25	\$ 247.77	\$ 247.77
80	11201	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WIRE AND ABANDON CONDUIT IN PLACE	LS	1	\$ 242.61	\$ 242.61	\$ 951.60	\$ 951.60	\$ 247.77	\$ 247.77

RESURFACING OF ASPHALT STREETS - 2018

Budget Amount: \$1,300,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Stark Pavement Corp. for the amount of \$1,246,755.36

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
81	11202	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE BASE	EACH	12	\$ 224.42	\$ 2,693.04	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 229.19	\$ 2,750.28
82	11203	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING PULL BOX	EACH	8	\$ 72.78	\$ 582.24	\$ 105.65	\$ 845.20	\$ 74.33	\$ 594.64
83	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	3970	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,374.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,917.50	\$ 0.87	\$ 3,453.90
84	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	830	\$ 1.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,282.50	\$ 1.02	\$ 846.60
85	12220	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	1400	\$ 5.80	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 8,288.00
86	12222	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH	LF	435	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,848.75	\$ 6.94	\$ 3,018.90
87	12250	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 18-INCH	LF	450	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,812.50	\$ 7.15	\$ 3,217.50
88	12263	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW	EACH	4	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 194.05	\$ 776.20
89	12270	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY	EACH	4	\$ 190.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 194.05	\$ 776.20
90	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	3600	\$ 8.50	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 34,920.00
91	08207	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 4LT5828H	TON	1400	\$ 63.70	\$ 89,180.00	\$ 67.45	\$ 94,430.00	\$ 60.79	\$ 85,106.00
92	08052	HMA PAVEMENT 2" TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	650	\$ 22.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 7,962.50	\$ 14.71	\$ 9,561.50
93	15001	WATER VALVE ADJUSTMENT	EACH	45	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 80.02	\$ 3,600.90

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.